RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R 188 -2020

RESOLUTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT TO INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, LL.C
FOR COMBINED SEWER PIPE LINING ALONG CHARLES STREET

WHEREAS, the City of Gloucester City has duly advertised for public bids for
Combined Sewer Pipe Lining along Charles Street; and

WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by Remington & Vernick Engineers
and may be found in the City Clerk’s Office; and

WHEREAS, bids were taken on September 10, 2020 from six (6) bidders including one
ineligible bidder; and

WHEREAS, Remington & Vernick Engineers have reviewed the bids and recommends

that a contract be awarded to:
Insituform Technologies, LL.C- 17988 Edison Ave., Chesterfield, Missouri 63001
for base bid in the amount of $564,941.00; and

WHEREAS, funds are available for this project as evidenced by the attached Certificate
of Availability of Funds; and

WHEREAS, this contract is contingent upon review by the City Solicitor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, State of New Jersey that a contract be awarded to:
Insituform Technologies, LLL.C— 17988 Edison Ave., Chesterfield,
Missouri 63001 for $564,941.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby directed to
execute all documents necessary to effectuate this contract.

Daniel T. Spe% Jr., wr '

Passed by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 24" day of September, 2020

/ 0
N Obonan L . Z}mﬁ?

Vanessa L. Parent, City Clerk

= £g i




