RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R 034 -2023

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT
BETWEEN
INSITUFORM, LLC AND THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY FOR COMBINED
SEWER AND PIPE CHARLES STREET

WHEREAS, a contract exists between Insituform, LLC and the City of Gloucester City
for the Combined Sewer and Pipe Charles Street; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the original contract as awarded needs to be amended for price
adjustments on quantities

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Commeon Council of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, and State of New Jersey that the contract between
Insituform, LLC and the City of Gloucester City for the Combined Sewer and Pipe for Charles
Street project be amended:

Original Contract Amount: $564,941.00
Change Order #1 (decrease) $10,100.00

Adjusted Amount based on

Change Order #1: $554,841.00

-y

Dbyt R. Baile, Mayof <

Passed by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 23% day of January, 2023.

Lean L L M{ _

Vanessa L. Little, City Clerk




